Parker Performing Arts School

PPA Finance Committee Meeting

Published on June 29, 2021 at 11:30 AM MDT

Date and Time
Wednesday January 20, 2021 at 4:00 PM MST

Location

Meeting ID
meet.google.com/par-kuop-gkb
Phone Numbers

(US) +1 252-590-0103

PIN: 120 524 467#

Agenda
Purpose Presenter

l. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance Lauren
Money (A,
#3)
B. Call the Meeting to Order Lauren
Money (A,
#3)
C. Approve Minutes from December 16, 2020 Finance Approve Lauren
Committee Meeting Minutes Money (A,
#3)
Il. Finance
A. Review December 2020 Final Financials Discuss Shannon
Grant
lll. Paid Time Off
A. Accrual and Payout of PTO Discuss Jennifer
Burgess

* Accrual and payout of PTO
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Time

4:00 PM

1m

1m

4:02 PM
15 m

4:17 PM
30m

lof2


https://meet.google.com/par-kuop-gkb?hs=122&authuser=0

* Potential updates to employee handbook

IV. Other Business

V. Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting FYI
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